Trade Receivables  112.78  7,801.20  112.11  7,292.30

Cash and cash equivalents  2.61  180.47  26.82  1,744.17

Other financial assets  -   -   1.60  104.27
Net exposure for assets - A  115.39  7,981.67  140.53  9,140.74
Financial liabilities

Trade Payables  373.31  25,822.32  729.08  47,421.01

Other financial liabilities  0.66  45.89  0.95  62.02

Less: Foreign curency forward exchange contracts  100.27  6,936.04  94.99  6,178.15
Net exposure for liabilities - B  273.70  18,932.17  635.04  41,304.88
Net exposure (A-B)  (158.31)  (10,950.50)  (494.51)  (32,164.14)

  The following exchange rates have been applied at the end of the respective years

31-03-2019 31-03-2018

USD Rate  69.17 65.04

 Sensitivity analysis

 The table below shows sensitivity of open forex exposure to USD / INR movement. We have considered 1%

(+/-) change in USD / INR movement, increase indicates appreciation in USD / INR whereas decrease indicates
depreciation in USD / INR. The indicative 1% movement is directional and does not reflect management forecast
on currency movement.

 Impact on profit or loss due to % increase / (decrease) in currency

Particulars 2018-2019 2017-2018

Increase (Decrease) Increase (Decrease)

Movement (%) 1% 1% 1% 1%

USD  (109.51)  109.51  (320.42)  320.42

b)  Interest rate risk

 The Company is not exposed to significant interest rate risk during the respective reporting periods. Short term

loans are taken on fixed interest rates.

(i)  Interest Rate Risk Exposure

 The Exposure of the borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are included in the table

below.As at the end of the reporting period the following weighted average interest rate on the borrowings.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

PANAMA PETROCHEM LIMITED 37th ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

[…]

Trade Receivables  112.78  7,801.20  112.11  7,292.30

Cash and cash equivalents  2.61  180.47  26.82  1,744.17

Other financial assets  -   -   1.60  104.27

Net exposure for assets - A  115.39  7,981.67  140.53  9,140.74
Financial liabilities

Trade Payables  373.31  25,822.32  729.08  47,421.01

Other financial liabilities  0.66  45.89  0.95  62.02

Less: Foreign curency forward exchange contracts  100.27  6,936.04  94.99  6,178.15

Net exposure for liabilities - B  273.70  18,932.17  635.04  41,304.88
Net exposure (A-B)  (158.31)  (10,950.50)  (494.51)  (32,164.15)

   The following exchange rates have been applied at the end of the respective years

31-03-2019 31-03-2018

USD Rate  69.17 65.04

 Sensitivity analysis

 The table below shows sensitivity of open forex exposure to USD / INR movement. We have considered 1% (+/-)

change in USD / INR movement, increase indicates appreciation in USD / INR whereas decrease indicates
depreciation in USD / INR. The indicative 1% movement is directional and does not reflect management
forecast on currency movement.

  Impact on profit or loss due to % increase / (decrease) in currency

Particulars 2018-2019 2017-2018
Increase (Decrease) Increase (Decrease)

Movement (%) 1% 1% 1% 1%

USD  (109.51)  109.51  (320.12)  320.12

b)  Interest rate risk

 The Company is not exposed to significant interest rate risk during the respective reporting periods. Short term

loans are taken on fixed interest rates.

 Interest Rate Risk Exposure

 The Exposure of the borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are included in

the table below.As at the end of the reporting period the following weighted average interest rate on the
borrowings.

CONSOLIDATED NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019